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HOGS 507. Barrows & gilts
50 cents to $1 higher. US No.
1-2 200-235 lbs. barrows &

gilts 41,2042.10, No. 1-3 200-
240 lbs. 40.3041.40, No. 2-3
220-260 lbs. 38.4040.00, No. 1-
3 150-180 lbs. 35.50-38.80. US
No. 1-3 300-550 lbs. sows
33.00-38.50, No. 2-3 400-700
lbs. 28.00-32.00. Boars 24.75-
26.00.

FEEDER PIGS 349. US
No. 1-3 20-35 lbs. feeder pigs
12.00-16.00 per head, No. 1-3
50-75 lbs. 20.50-29.00, Utility
15-20 lbs. 5.D0-8.50 per head.

SHEEP 22. Choice 85-110
lbs. wooled slaughter lambs
48.00-53.50. Few slaughter
ewes 10.00-16.00.

Joliet
Cattle

Sechrist
Auction

Joliet, 111
November 23,1977

Stewartstown, Pa.
November 21,1977

CATTLE 172 - Steers -

High Choice and Prime
43.50-44.00; Good Choice
42.0043.00; Good 40.0041.50;
Standard Good 38.00-39.50;
Holsteins Good 35.00-36.50;
Standard to Good 28.00-32.00.
Heifers - High Choice and
Prime 40.00-41.00; Good To
Choice 39.00-39.75; Good
38.00- Standard Good
35.00- Holsteins Good
32.00- Standard Good
27.00- Feeder Steers -

Good and Choice 34.00-35.00;
Standard Good 32.00-33.50;
Utility 30.00-31.50. Bulls -

Good and Choice Com-
mercial 34.00-35.00; Stan-
dard to Good 32.00-33.00;
Utility to Standard 29.00-
31.00, Cows - High Yearling
Commercial 26.00-27.00;
Cutters 24.00-25.00; Canners
Low Cutters 22.00-23.50
Shells 15.00-20.00.

CALVES 119 Calves -

Choice and Prime 65.00-
70.00; Good and Choice 55.00-
60.00; Standard and Good
50.00-54.00; Utility to Good
110-140 lbs. 42.00-48.00;
Utility 90-110 lbs. 35.0040.09;
Culls 20.00-32.00.

Carlisle
Auction
Carlisle, Pa.

November22,l977

HOGS 212Hogs-U.S. No. 1
and 2,190-220 lbs. 41.7542.00;
U.S. No. 1 and 3,190-230 lbs.
41.0041.50; U.S. No. 1 and 3,

—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, N0vember.26,1977

180-250 lbs. 40.0040.75. Sows -

250-375 lbs. 32.00-34.00; '4OO-
- lbs. 30.00-31.50.-Boars -

300-500 lbs. 25.00-28.50.
SHEEP 6 Lambs - Good to

Choice 45.00-50.00; Medium
and Good 35.0042.00. Ewes. -

6.00-14.00.
Private Treaty Fat Hogs,

Select No. 1 and 2, 200-215
lbs. 40.2540,50.

Private Treaty Fat Hogs,
No. 1 and 2,220-230 lbs. 40.00-
40.10.

Private Treaty Fat Hogs,
No. 1and 3, 190-220 lbs. 39.50-
39.75.

CATTLE: Friday through
Wednesday’s salable
receipts 5,200, 5 days last
week, 7,314, sameperiod last
year 7,242, At mid-week
slaughter steers being
traded 50 to 1.00 higher than
Wednesday of last week.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
75 to 1.00 higher 7 than
Wednesday of last week

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choi" and Prime 3-4
1125-1325 .bs. 43.75-45.00,
44.25-45.50 Wednesday.
Choice 24 1050-1250 lbs.
42.0043.75 Monday, 42.00-
44.25 Wednesday. Choice 2-3
950-1050 lbs. 40.0042.00.
Mixed Good and Choice 2-3
900-1250 lbs. 39.0041.00.
Some mixed Good and
Choice Holsteins 2-3 about
1200lbs. 37.00 Monday.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice, few Prune, 24 900-
1050 lbs. 40.5042.25 Monday,
41.0042.50, load 43.00
Wednesday. MixedGood and
Choice 2-3 700-1000 lbs. 37.00-
40.50.

CATTLE 246. Compared
with last Tuesday’s market;
Choice slaughter steers
41.1043.25, Good 31.10-38.60.
Good slaughter heifers 39.35-
39.85, Standard 31.25-35.50,

12

market and auction newt
Utility 25 00-30.50. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows
23.85-26,00, Cutters 21.50-
24.00, Caimer & Low Cutter
19.50-21.75. Good slaughter
bullocks 31.75-34.60, Stan-
dard 29.10-29.75.

CALVES 185. Good vealers
48.00-58.50, Standard & Good
110-140 lbs. 36.00-50.00, 90-110
lbs. 28.50-39.00.

HOGS 189. US No. 1-2 200-
240 lbs. barrows & gilts 41.60-
42.50, No. 1-3 195-240 lbs.
40.00-41.50, No. 2-3 210-260
lbs. 32.75-37.75. US No. 1-3
300-500 lbs. sows 34.50-37.25,
No. 2-3 300-600 lbs. 27.50-
32.00.Boars 24.00-26.25.

FEEDER PIGS 262. US
No. 1-3 25-40 lbs. feeder pigs
14.50-23,50 per head. No. 1-3
35-45 lbs. 26.5031.00 per
head.

SHEEP 16.Good 4040 lbs.
wooled slaughter lambs
44.50-53.00.

Middleburg
Auction

Middleburg,Pa.
November 22,1977

CATTLE 238. Compared
with last Tuesday’s market;
Choice slaughter steers 1050-
1250 lbs. 43.00-45.00,
38.00- Standard 32.00-
38.00, Utility 28,00-32.00,
Good slaughter heifers 36.00-
38.50, Standard 30.00-36.00,
Utility 25.00-30.00. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows
24.50-26.60,. Cutters 23.50-
25.75, Canner & Low Cutter
21.00- Shells down to
20.00. Good slaughter
bullocks 35.25-39.25. Yield
Grade #1 1200-1925- lbs.
slaughter bulls 32,00-34.75;
yield grade #2 800-1200 lbs.
30.00- Good 600-700 lbs.
feeder steers 36.75-38.00.

CALVES 204. Few Prime
vealers 63.0046.50, Choice

55.00- Good 50.00-55.00,
Standard & Good 110-130 lbs.
45.00- 90-110 lbs. 35.00-
45.00, Standard 70-90 lbs.
25.00- Farm calves,
holstein bulls 100-115 -lbs.
40.00-

HOGS 667. (Monday,
November 21, 1977). US No.
1-2 200-230 lbs. barrows &

gilts 42.30-43.30, No. 1-3 190-
250 lbs. 40.80-42.20, No. 2-3
250-300 lbs. 37.75-41.00, No. 1-
3 145-175 lbs. 30.5035.75. US
No. 1-3 340-460 lbs. sows
32.0038.00, No. 2-3 500550
lbs. 30.25-33.00. Boars 450-550
lbs. 24.00-26.75.

FEEDER PIGS 233. US
No. 1-3 10-15Ibs.-feeder pigs
10.00-15.00 per head, No, 1-3
15-25 lbs. 15.00-22.00, No. 1-3
25-40 lbs. 22.0030.00, No. 1-3
4060 lbs. 30.0034.00 per
head.

SHEEP 4. Not enough of
any one grade to establish a
market.

St. Louis
Cattle

National Stockyards
November 23,1977

Receipts this week 4,100
Week ago 5.300
Year Ago 4,300

As compared with last
weeks close, slaughter
steers and heifers 50-1.00
higher. Caws , and bulls
steady to 50 lower. Supply
mainly Choice 2-4 1100-1200
lb. steers, around 25 per cent
heifers and 15per cent cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Mixed Choice and Prime 2-4
1025-1225 lbs. 42.5043.00, one
load 43.25. Choice 24 950-1275
lbs. 41.0042.50. Mixed Good
and Choice 24 900-1175 lbs.
39.5041.50. Few lots mixed
Good and Choice 2-3 1100-
1325 lb. Holsteins 36.50-37.00.
Good 2-3 900-1200 lbs. 36.00-
39.50. Standard to Good 2-3
1025-1275 lb. Holsteins 34.50-
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DISTRICT MANAGER GEORGE HEATH 2618 Arcona Road Mechanicsburg, PA. 17055 697-5466

ALEXANDRIA
MAX ISENBEI
669-4027

BALLY
LONGACRE
ELECTRIC
845-2261

ILEFONTE

Contact your nearest Patz dealer
HAMBURG
SHARTLES' 'ILLE
FARM SERVICE
215-488-1025

LUCAS BARN
EQUIPMENT
814-383-2806

MILTON
iNDIS FARMSTEAD

KIRKWOOD
LANDIS &

ESBENSHADE
786-4158

AUTOMATION
437-2375

LEBANON
MARVIN HORST
272-0871

IN. Ml
TRI-STATE

- FARM AUTOMATION
301-790-3698

NEWVILLE
FRED. B. McGILLRAY
776-7312

KENNEDYVILLE. MD

PIPERSVILLE
FINDER SERVICE CO,
301-348-5263

MOYER
FARM SERVICE
766-8675 LINEBi IRQ MD

WERTZ GARAGE INC
301-374-2672BEL :ville

MACLAY g SON
717-935-2101 McALI: iTERVI

SANER FARM
CAMPHILL SYSTEMS
LLOYD SULTZBAUGH 463-2606
737-4554

WILLI, iBURG
LONGENECKERS, INC,
814-793-3731

NEW WIND!

MARYLANDDEALERS
;ARLEAST

ZIMMERMAN
EQUIPMENT
445-6409

MILLERSBURC
LANDIS
LABOR SAVERS
692-4647

TRI-COUNTY
FARM AUTOMATION
301-775-7356

iTON STRI
WALTER J HARMSEN
301-822-3085

WALTER WEBSTER
452-8521

* o-


